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w Conscientious Objector Rates increasing >4
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Available from: http://www.immunise.health.gov.au/internet/immunise/publishing.nsf/Content/acir-cons-object-

. -|! =



http://www.immunise.health.gov.au/internet/immunise/publishing.nsf/Content/acir-cons-object-hist.htm
http://www.immunise.health.gov.au/internet/immunise/publishing.nsf/Content/acir-cons-object-hist.htm
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Tablelands (East) - Kuranda - 9.3%

Nambour - Pomona - 7.6%

Sunshine Coast Hinterland - 11%

Gold Coast Hinterland - 8.2%
Richmond Valley - Coastal - 10.9%

Fremantle - 7.2%

Manningham - East - 6.6%

SOURCE: Australian Childhood Immunisation Register

Figure 17. Proportion of vaccine objectors by SA3, Australia, 2013.
Cohort born January 2011 - December 2011.

Annual Immunisation Coverage Report, National Centre for Inmunisation Research and Surveillance
http://www.ncirs.edu.au/assets/surveillance/coverage/2013-coverage-report-final.pdf
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» TWO major contributors to incomplete

vaccination
100%

Courtesy of A/Prof Julie Leask
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w Objectives of survey 5

e To determine:

(1) level of vaccination concerns;

(1) specific concerns;

(1l1) resources accessed and satisfaction
(Iv) trust in HCPs;

(v) relationships between vaccine
acceptance and SES, and vaccination status
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Hypothesis e

* We hypothesised that:

(1) Significant proportion of parents have
concerns

(i) Concerns mainly relate to safety

(1) Parents with concerns are more likely to
delay, exclude or refuse all vaccines

(Iv) Vaccine hesitant parents more likely to
be of higher SES




» Methods - PINA-H

o Parents/guardians of

* children <5 years attending
é,” clinics at RCH

o Grant from the Victorian
Department of Health

e Recruitment Sept 2014 —
June 2015

Do you v 6 child

Murdach Children
Research |mskfiuba
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under 5 years of age?
We would like to know how you feel about

vaccination, and the questions you have.

Iy o imdarasied in complafing o survay obout
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DOr Margia Darchin on 9345 5186 or

i Jmssico Amoio on Jessica.amate@rch.arg.ou
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* Mothers of children <19
months attending MCHN
appointments

e 10 centres within 5 LGAS

o Grant from Bayside Do you Ihtlve a child who is
Medicare Local 18 months of age or younger?

We would like to know how you feel about
vaccination, and the questions you have.

f you are inkrested in complefing a survey obout This survey is baing

 Recruitment December 2014 T . -

Immunization group at MCR

M 2 O 1 5 Cr lessico Amaio on Jesskca.amato@rch.org.ou {Dr Margie Danchin
- a.y and D Jessica Amato)
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b Methods %

e Random selection

|« Surveys administered on iPads using REDCap

e Consent for Australian Childhood Immunisation
Register (ACIR) access




x Results W

Figure 1. PINA-H Recruitment (left) and PINA-C Recruitment (right)

482 391
Approached Approached

21 Excluded 1 Excluded
(NESB) (NESB)

461 Eligible 390 Eligible

6 Declined

311 Complete
(81%)

63 Declined

73 Incomplete
(19%)

97 Incomplete
(24%)




Participants

Characteristics
n (%)

Mean child age (years)

Mean parental age (years)

PINA-H
N =301

2.38 (SD 1.73)
34.9 (SD 6.04)

PINA-C
N =311

0.57 (SD 0.98)
34.8 (SD 4.62)

P value

<0.01
0.81

Born in Australia

Level of Education
<Year 12
Year 12
TAFE/ Apprenticeship
University Degree

Marital Status
Single/ never married

Married/ defacto/ partnered
Separated/ divorced

Socioeconomic Index for Area
(SEIFA) Disadvantage

Low

Medium

High

207 (69)

31(10.3)
52 (17.3)
48 (16.0)
170 (56.5)

18 (6.0)
270 (89.7)
13 (4.3)

193 (64.1)
63 (20.9)
45 (15)

201 (65)

4 (1.3)

31 (10)
29 (9.3)
247 (79.4)

5 (1.6)
303 (97.4)
3(1)

36 (11.6)
134 (43.1)
141 (45.3)

0.28




Overall Support for vaccination V%
I 83% 8% ‘Q
L( 98% of support overall
| Bt
g
15% 16%
1.3% 1.6% 0.5% 0% 0% 0.5%

Strongly support Generally Neither support Generally Strongly oppose
support nor oppose oppose

w PINA-H & PINA-C




Level of Vaccination Concerns 5
Vaccine Communication Framework (VCF), Leask et al

PINA-C Total Agreement in
% (95% Cl)
£ Unquestioning acceptor 60 % 54% 57 (53-60)
\|  Cautious acceptor 32% 39%
Hesitant 6 % 3% Bt
Late selective 2.6 % 2.8%
Refusers 0.0% 1.4 %

Some concerns in over 40%




Level of Vaccination Concerns 5
Vaccine Communication Framework (VCF), Leask et al

PINA-C Total Agreement in
% (95% Cl)
_‘ Unquestioning acceptor 60 % 54% 57 (53-60)
{
\.  Cautious acceptor 32% 39% 35 (32-39)
Hesitant 6 % 3% i
Late selective 2.6 % 2.8% J
ok,
AW
Refusers 0.0% 1.4 %

Higher degrees of hesitancy in approximately 8%
‘| Incomplete vaccination in approximately 4%




x Specific concerns e

PINA-H PINA-C Total

Agree (%) | Agree (%) | Agreementin %
(95% Cl)

é’ Children get too many vaccines during 28 23 25 (22-29)

«  thefirst two years of life
Vaccines contain ingredients that can 23 20 22 (19-25) _,
cause serious harm or
Children’s immune systems could be 18 16 17 (14-20)

weakened by vaccines

Vaccines can cause allergies 18 17 18 (15-21)

Vaccines can cause autism 11 10 11 (8-13)




» Resources accessed N
Resource PINA-H PINA-C
N (%) N (%) 5
Paediatrician 151 (46) 125 (38)
General Practitioner ‘236 (72) 225 (68)
é Nurse 187 (57) 239 (72) ‘
. Complementary and alternative medicine 18 (5) 25 (8)
practitioners i
Internet 77 (23) 116 (35)
Vic Department of Health website 66 (20) 95 (29)
TV, radio, magazines 16 (5) 26 (8)
Anti-vaccination groups 7  (2) 9 (3)
13 (4) 32 (10)

Friends or family who are anti-vaccination




y  Satisfaction with resources accessed s

Resource PINA-H PINA-C

N satisfied/ N total | N satisfied/ N total

(%) (%)
é Paediatrician ‘ 143/149 (96) \ 118/124 (95)
\!  General Practitioner 210/233 (90) 206/223 (92)
Nurse 169/185 (91) ‘233/239 (97) ‘ %
e
Complementary and alternative 16/18  (89) 21/25 (84)
medicine practitioners
Internet 56/76  (74) 85/116  (73)
Vic Department of Health websitel 62/65  (95) 89/94 (95) |
TV, radio, magazines 13/15  (87) 17/26 (65)
Anti-vaccination groups | 1/6 (17) 6/9 (67) |




 Trust in practitioners %

Health Care Provider m PINA-C 7

General Practitioner 91.8 % 97.1 %
Nurse 94.8 % 97.4 %
Complementary and alternative medicine 89.6 % 93.1% _,
practitioners W
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23% of our parents believe they have
iInsufficient knowledge to make good
decisions about vaccination for their child
(Cl 20-26)




w» What do they want to know? 2%

How vaccines work 54 42
: How vaccines are tested 65 75
él, for safety
Possible risks of vaccines 69 74
Possible side effects of 67 75 \1;
vaccines
Risks of not having 54 54
vaccines
Risks of delaying vaccines 59 60
The vaccine schedule 59 71
Risk of vaccine preventable 57 63
diseases

P ¥



w Relationship between SES and VCF 5
position statement
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Immunisation Register (ACIR)

|« PINA-H:
{ — consent provided by 72%
| - data obtained for 54%

 PINA-C:
— consent provided by 75%
— data obtained for 59%




» ACIR Data — Adherence to schedule by W
VCF position statement and time point

ff mmm

Unquestioning

q acceptor | % Adherent 98 99 93 97 100 100 |
¢ Cautious acceptor N 120 96 75 47 34 10
% Adherent 96 96 89 94 94 90 2
Hesitant N 8 8 7 3 3 1
N/ N adherent 8/8 8/8 7/7 3/3 3/3 1/1
Late or selective N 5 5 2 1 1 0
VEIEEINEel; N/Nadherent  5/5 3/5 0/2 1/1 1/1 -
Refuser N 0 0 0 0 0 0
N/ N adherent - - - . . -
Total N 330 281 234 158 120 34
_ % Adherent 97 97 91 96 98 97

1 A,



Conclusions 5

High levels of vaccination concerns (40-46%)

o Safety of vaccines is a major concern for parents

» Y4 of parents believe they have insufficient knowledge to
make decisions

« HCPs are highly trusted and most commonly accessed




y Discussion N

e Vaccine discussions should focus on vaccine safety

‘ o Parental lack of decision making confidence and high trust
In HCPs = compelling opportunity




x  Strengths

* Provides recent data about concerns of Australian parents

é  Good sample size

 High completion rates




b Limitations

« Selection bias (health seeking parents)

 Low rate of ACIR access (lower for hesitant groups)
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— Melbourne: RWH,
Cabrini, Sandringham
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— Adelaide: Women'’s and |
Children’s Hospital Are you pregnant?

We would like to know how you feel about

— Perth: Kin g Edward vaccination, and the questions you have.
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) I 9 Immunisation group at MCRI,

(Dr Margie Danchin
and Dr Jessica Amato).

mgdicare% Chitdren's R
local -
arven
- ;

e

ot At et o it




s e

ai€ilal

Multi-Topic Survey 2015

s I pE—
e .

£

> Vaccine Hesitancy

Margie Danchin, Jessica Amato, Nicholas Wood, Helen Marshall & Harold Willaby

Approximately 92% of Australian children are fully vaccinated by the time they are 24 months old. However,
) we believe that a significant number of Australian parents have some concerns about vaccinating their
ol children, which if not addressed may lead them to delay or exclude some vaccines, or refuse all vaccines.
— Through this survey we aim to find out how often Paediatricians are having vaccine related discussions with
families, the specific topics discussed, and the challenges faced. We are also interested to find out how
confident Paediatricians feel in their knowledge and skills regarding discussions with vaccine hesitant
parents. This information will be useful for the development of online training resources.
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4 < Develop and test effective interventions to

x Where to from here?

address vaccine hesitancy
» Develop an online educational tool to assist HCPs |
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WILL You BE MY
VALENTINE 7

1

HAVE YOU BEEN

-\ VACCINATED ?
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